FINANCIAL GRANTS AWARDED 2011/12 Year sorted by CYCLE
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ORGANIZATION
Commercial Square Bonfire Society
Lewes Concert Orchestra
Common Cause Cooperative
Lewes Octoberfeast
Lewes Town Partnership
Inside Outside Creative Play
Lewes & Seaford Citizen's Advice Bureau
Commercial Square Bonfire Society
Kingfisher Parent & U5 Group
Musicians of All Saints
St Michael's Table Tennis Club
Lewes Community Café (Nutty Wizard)
Lewes Town Partnership (Map project)
Lewes Concert Orchestra
Circles Network (Lewes Saturday Club)
East Sussex Bach Choir
Friends of Anne of Cleves House
Vitalise essential breaks
Lewes Operatic Society
Pippa's Group
Ouse Valley Energy Services (OVESCO)
Common Cause Coop (LOAP/"Lottie")
Furniture Now!
Paddock Productions/The Paddock
Rocket Radio/ E Sx Radio Society
Delta Disability
Artemis Arts
Oyster Project
Lewes & District YMCA
Lewes Junior Film Club
Cliffe Bonfire Society
Wave Leisure
Lewes Concert Orchestra
Landport Youth Centre
Lewes Priory Cricket Club
Lewes FC Community & Education
Four Square Arts Education
Royal Society of St George
Transition Town Lewes Food Group
Lewes Concert Orchestra
Rotary Club of Lewes Castle
Lewes Folk Festival
Southdown Tennis Twinning Club
Lewes Twinning Association
Starfish youth Music Ltd
Transition Town Lewes Energy Group
Autism Support Network Lewes
Skate Lewes
Lewes Live Literature
Common Cause Co-op Ltd (LOTTIE )

MISCELLANEOUS GRANTS TOTAL

2011/12 Total Grants Budget
Lewes Castle floodlights Trust
Dutch Elm Disease grant to SDJC
Staffing Grant to Lewes Town Partnership
Annual grant to CAB

Annual grant to PPCA

Annual grant to Ch of Comm
"Cycle 1" misc grants

"Cycle 2" misc grants

"Cycle 3" misc grants

"Cycle 4" misc grants

Total

Balance

Totals by power:
s137 in the interests of the community

5145 entertainment or development of arts and craft
s19 recreational, social and sporting facilities
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£60,750

s142 provision of information concerning services available
s144 encourage visitors; provide conference & other facilities
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request
1,005
800
1,950
1,300
139
405
995
800
200
1,500
770
6,885
480
1,000
5,000
500
5,000
240
3,000
3,500
3,000
2,500
6,000
2,000
800
750
6,000
5,000
4,000
4,000
400
2,000
1,000
750
1,500
1,200
2,000
200
500
800
1,000
2,000
2,000
600
720
1,097
1,500
2,500
750
1,000

AWARD
£250
£800

£1,000
£750
£139
£405
£995
£250
£200
£750
£770
£1,200
£480
£800
£1,000
£300
£500
£240
£750
£2,000
£0
£500
£1,000
£750
£200
£500
£500
£2,000
£1,500
£800
£400
£2,000
£1,000
£750
£1,500
£1,200
£0

£0
£200
£800
£500
£350
£675
£600
£720
£200
£1,500
£1,000
£500
£750

£35,974

£0
12,250
£7,000
£5,000
£10,000
£1,500
£4,339
116,990
£6,850
£7,795
£61,724
974

H

Stat.

s144
5145
519
s144
s137
519
s144
5145
519
5145
519
519
s144
5145
519
5145
s144
519
5145
519
5142
519
s137
5145
5145
519
5145
519
519
5145
5145
519
5145
519
519
519
s137
5145
5142
s145
5145
5145
519
s144
5145
5142
519
519
5145
519

commuted sum now held re dissolution

s137
s137
5142
519

s144

J

Fwd provision
power 12/13

1,000

1000

110,389
£5,400
£5,075

£10,170

130,690

£61,724

13/14

667

667

£4,339

£16,990

£6,850

£7,795



	By Cycle

