FIN A	B	CIAL GRANTS AWARDED 2011/12 Year so	D	E	F	G	Н	I	I	K	
- 1	-				1					n	
line		ORGANIZATION	Cycle	ref	request	AWARD	Stat. power		ovision 13/14		
1		Commercial Square Bonfire Society	1	1	1,005	£250	s144	12/13	15/14		
2		Lewes Concert Orchestra	1	2	800	£800	s145				
3		Common Cause Cooperative	1	3	1,950	£1,000	s19				
4		Lewes Octoberfeast	1	4	1,300	£750 £139	s144 s137				
5 6		Lewes Town Partnership Inside Outside Creative Play	1	5	139 405	£,139 £,405	s137 s19				
7		Lewes & Seaford Citizen's Advice Bureau	1	7	995	£,995	s144				£4,339
8		Commercial Square Bonfire Society	2	1	800	£250	s145				
9		Kingfisher Parent & U5 Group	2	2	200	£200	s19				
10		Musicians of All Saints	2	3	1,500	£750	s145				
11		St Michael's Table Tennis Club	2	4	770	£770	s19				
12 13		Lewes Community Café (Nutty Wizard) Lewes Town Partnership (Map project)	2	5	6,885 480	£,1,200 £,480	s19 s144				
14		Lewes Concert Orchestra	2	7	1,000	£,800	s145				
15		Circles Network (Lewes Saturday Club)	2	8	5,000	£1,000	s19				
16		East Sussex Bach Choir	2	9	500	£300	s145				
17		Friends of Anne of Cleves House	2	10	5,000	£,500	s144				
18		Vitalise essential breaks	2	11	240	£240	s19				
19 20		Lewes Operatic Society Pippa's Group	2	12 13	3,000 3,500	£750 £2,000	s145 s19				
20		Ouse Valley Energy Services (OVESCO)	2	14	3,000	£,000	s142				
22		Common Cause Coop (LOAP/"Lottie")	2	15	2,500	£,500	s19				
23		Furniture Now!	2	16	6,000	£1,000	s137				
24		Paddock Productions/The Paddock	2	17	2,000	£750	s145				
25		Rocket Radio / E Sx Radio Society	2	18	800	£200 £500	s145				
26 27		Delta Disability Artemis Arts	2	19 20	750 6,000	£,500 £,500	s19 s145				
28		Oyster Project	2	20	5,000	£,000	s19				
29		Lewes & District YMCA	2	22	4,000	£,1,500	s19				
30		Lewes Junior Film Club	2	23	4,000	£800	s145				£16,990
31		Cliffe Bonfire Society	3	1	400	£400	s145				
32		Wave Leisure	3	2	2,000	£2,000	s19				
33 34		Lewes Concert Orchestra Landport Youth Centre	3	3	1,000 750	£1,000 £750	s145 s19				
35		Lewes Priory Cricket Club	3	5	1,500	£,1,500	s19				
36		Lewes FC Community & Education	3	6	1,200	£1,200	s19				
37		Four Square Arts Education	3	7	2,000	£0	s137				
38		Royal Society of St George	3	8	200	£0	s145				£6,850
39		Transition Town Lewes Food Group	4	1	500	£200	s142				
40		Lewes Concert Orchestra	4	2	800	£800	s145				
41 42		Rotary Club of Lewes Castle Lewes Folk Festival	4	3	1,000	£500	s145 s145				
42 43		Southdown Tennis Twinning Club	4	4	2,000	£350 £675	s19				
44		Lewes Twinning Association	4	6	600	£600	s144				
45		Starfish youth Music Ltd	4	7	720	£720	s145				
46		Transition Town Lewes Energy Group	4	8	1,097	£200	s142				
47		Autism Support Network Lewes	4	9	1,500	£1,500	s19	1,000	667		
48 49		Skate Lewes Lewes Live Literature	4	10 11	2,500	£1,000	s19 s145				
49 50		Common Cause Co-op Ltd (LOTTIE)	4	11	750 1,000	£500 £750	s14)				£,7,795
51		Source on of the (to time)	· · ·		1,000	2.00					
52											
53											
54											
55											
56 57						-					
58		MISCELLANEOUS GRANTS TOTAL				£,35,974		1000	667	0	
59		2011/12 Total Grants Budget	£,60,750								
60		Lewes Castle floodlights Trust				£0		ed sum now	held re diss	olution	
61		Dutch Elm Disease grant to SDJC				£,2,250	s137				
62		Staffing Grant to Lewes Town Partnership				£7,000	s137				
63 64		Annual grant to CAB Annual grant to PPCA				£5,000 £10,000	s142 s19				
65		Annual grant to Ch of Comm				£,10,000	s19				
66		"Cycle 1" misc grants				£,1,300					
67		"Cycle 2" misc grants				£16,990					
68		"Cycle 3" misc grants			T	£,6,850]		
69 70		"Cycle 4" misc grants				£7,795					
70 71		Total Balance				£61,724 -£,974					
71 72		Totals by power:				- <u>+</u> ,7/4					
_	s137	7 in the interests of the community						£10,389			
74	s142	2 provision of information concerning services a						£5,400			
		4 encourage visitors; provide conference & other						£,5,075			
	s145	5 entertainment or development of arts and craft	t				1	£10,170			
		recreational, social and sporting facilities						£30,690		Î	